

(Reque	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ss)	
(Addre	ss)	
(City/S	tate/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busine	ess Entity Nar	me)
(Docur	nent Number)	
Certified Copies		
Special Instructions to Filin	ng Officer:	

Office Use Only

T. SCOTT, JUN 2 0 2022



200388294362

05/26/22--01027--019 **78.75

CABLE AND/OR VIDEO FRANCHISING OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIONS

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Th	Law Firm of A	Andre J. Smith	n, P.A.
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>ude suffix</u>)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	La check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of
		ADDITIONAL CO	Status DPY REQUIRED
FROM:	Kimberly Houndji		
	Temple Terrace, F	L 33(e)7 State & Zip	
_	(813) 988 - 989 Daytime		
	E-mail address: (to be use	mith lawfirm	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, pursuant to Chapter 607 and 621 of the Florida Statutes, a profit corporation, hereby executes the following document and sets for sets of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I- NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

The Law Firm of Andre J. Smith, P.A.

ARTICLE II- PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The Principal Office address is: 118 E. Jefferson St. Suite 201

Orlando, FL 32801.

The mailing address is: 1800 Peachtree St. NW Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30309

ARTICLE III- PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Professional Association providing legal Services in the practice of law or all lawful business associated therewith.

ARTICLE IV- SHARES

The Number (and Classes) if any of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100.

ARTICLE V- INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title: Andre J. Smith, Esq. – Director Address: 1800 Peachtree St. NW Suite 300 Atlanta, GA 30309

ARTICLE VI-REGISTERED AGENT

Name and Street Address of the Registered Agent and Registered Office is:

Temple Terrace Law Group, PLLC 10956 N 56th St. Suite 201 Temple Terrace, FL 33617

ARTICLE VII- INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Andre J. Smith, Esq. 1800 Peachtree St. NW Suite 300 Atlanta, GA 303097

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Kin Houselji	Date: <u>May 16, 2022</u>
Signature/Registered Agent	

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

DocuSigned by: SFD297EED6614D0	Date:	
Signature/Incorporator		